



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

31 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 84 OF 2021

Dnyandeo Ahilaji Devkate And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Z. H. Farooqui h/for Mr. Gaware Niteen V, Advocate for the
Petitioner

Mr. N. D. Batule, APP for Respondents State

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : 24th April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Advocate for the applicant submits that the cognizance is taken by the learned trial court and seeks leave to amend in the light of judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in **Pradnya Pranjali Kulkarni Vs. State of Maharashtra and another** [Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cri.) No.1324 of 2025], delivered on 3rd September, 2025.

2. Leave granted. Amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks, failing which, the application shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)