



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

928 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 84 OF 2021

Dnyandeo Ahilaji Devkate And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Z. H. Farooqui h/for Mr. Mr. Gaware Niteen V., Advocate for the
Petitioners

Mrs. M. L. Sangit, APP for Respondent State

Mr. S. R. Mhaske h/for Mr. Rahul R. Karpe, Advocate for Respondent
No.2

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : 7th May, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners undertakes to supply
copy of the Charge-sheet to the learned Advocate for Respondent No.2.
Learned APP for the State before the next date.

2. Stand over to 10.06.2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)